
UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

NUV Q 2 200 

MANDEX, Inc.  
Attn: Lawrence H. Hyde, III 

Dir. of Administration 
12500 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 300 
Fairfax, VA 22033-3804 

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 ENTITLED, "SUPPORT DWM 
GIS AND 3D MODELING EFFORTS IN THE HIGH LEVEL WASTE ARENA", 
UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-00-008 

Dear Mr. Hyde: 

This Modification No. 2 to Task Order No. 1: 1) extends the period of performance through 
November 15, 2001 in accordance with the attached Statement of Work; 2) increases the ceiling 
amount by $200,705.00 from $169,774.00 to $370,479.00; and $3) provides incremental funding 
in the amount of $40,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from $114,996.00 to 
$154,996.00.  

Task Order No. 1 shall be in effect from May 23, 2000 through November 15, 2001, with a ceiling 
of $370,479.00. The amount of $341,141.00 represents the'total estimated reimbursable costs 
for the services to be performed as stated in the enclosed Statement of Work. The amount of 
$29,338.00 represents the total fixed fee.  

This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer 
by written modification to this task order. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task 
order ceiling. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall 
equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the 
work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to 
this task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount 
specified above is done so at the Contractor' sole risk. The Contractor shall comply with the 
provisions of 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds for this incrementally funded task order.  

Accounting Data for Modification No. 2 to Task Order No. 1 is as follows: 

B&R No.: 15015303135 
Job Code No.: J5300 
BOC: 252A 
Appropriation. No.: 31X0200 
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $40,000.00 
FFS COMMITMENT NO.: 5001R013



NRC-02-00-008 
Modification No. 2 - Task Order 1 
Page 2 

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 2 to Task Order No. 1 by having an 
official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document in the space 
provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy 
for your records.  

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Yvette Brown, Contract 
Administrator, on (301) 415-6507.  

Sincerely, 

Sharon D. Stewart, Contracting Officer 
•'(-&Contract Management Branch No. 2 

Division of Contracts and Property Management 
Office of Administration 

Enclosure: 
As stated 

ACCEPTED: 

NAME: 

TITLE: .

DATE:


